Item no 5.9

QUESTION NO 9

By Councillor Rust for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 27 June 2019

Can the Convener please confirm;

Question

(1) Who made the decision to issue letters to Primary School Headteachers regarding lack of money to provide special needs support?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) On what date were these letters issued and on what date was a subsequent communication issued by the Council reversing the reduction in financial support?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) Who made the decision to overturn the refusal to spend more money on additional support needs?

Answer

(3)

Question

(4) When and by what means were all elected members advised?

Answer

(4)

Question

(5) Where was the money located / from where will the spend be funded and will any sacrifices be made to accommodate this spend?

Answer

(5)

Question

(6) Is the sum of £5million (as reported in the media) accurate?

Answer

(6)

Question

(7) What was the overspend in budget last year?

Answer

(7)